SR230   Specifications
NEMIC-LAMBDA
  * : For delivery, contact to our sales office.
A093-01-01B * * * * * * *
                                          MODEL  SR230 SR230 SR230 SR230 SR230 SR230 SR230 SR230 SR230 SR230 SR230
ITEMS -2 -5 -6 -9 -12 -15 -18 -20 -24 -28 -48
1  Nominal Output Voltage V 2 5 6 9 12 15 18 20 24 28 48
2  Maximum Output Current    (*9) A 46 46 38 25.5 19.5 15.5 13 12 10 8.5 5

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
LO
A
D
 (
%
)
DERATING CURVE (5V TYPE)
         MOUNTING A
SR 230   OUTPUT DERATING
NEMIC-LAMBDA
MOUNTING  (A), (B), (C)
Ta (°C)  Nominal  MAXIMUM OUTPUT CURRENT OR MAXIMUM OUTPUT POWER,
Output  WHICHEVER IS GREATER
MODEL Voltage -20°C 0 ~ 40°C 50°C 60°C 71°C
SR230-2 2V 28A 46A 40A 32A 23A
56W 92W 80W 64W 46W
SR230-5 5V 28A 46A 40A 32A 23A
140W 230W 200W 160W 115W
SR230-6 6V 23A 38A 33A 26.5A 19A
138W 228W 198W 159W 114W
SR230-9 9V 15.5A 25.5A 22.5A 17.5A 13A
139.5W 229.5W 202.5W 157.5W 117W
SR230-12 12V 12A 19.5A 17A 13.5A 10A
144W 234W 204W 162W 120W
SR230-15 15V 9.5A 15.5A 13.5A 10.5A 8A
142.5W 232.5W 202.5W 157.5W 120W
SR230-18 18V 8A 13A 11.5A 9A 6.5A
144W 234W 207W 162W 117W
SR230-20 20V 7.5A 12A 10.5A 8.5A 6A
150W 240W 210W 170W 120W
SR230-24 24V 6A 10A 9A 7A 5A
144W 240W 216W 168W 120W
SR230-28 28V 5A 8.5A 7.5A 6A 4.3A
140W 238W 210W 168W 120.4W
SR230-48 48V 3A 5A 4.5A 3.5A 2.5A
144W 240W 216W 168W 120W
OUTPUT DERATING CURVE
MOUNTING : A, B, C (5V)
0